
s

 

EST series

Submersible Electric Pumps
4” and 6’’ (60Hz)
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EST series
Coding System and General Specifications

DESCRIPTION

The 6" submersible pumps for high pressures and flow rates, 
particularly equipped with a high rigidity Silicon-Carbide 

(SIC) Bearing, provide reliability and quality guaranteed.

Discharge Head and Motor Adaptor are precision 
machined cast 304 stainless steel for superior strength and 
durability. The motor adaptor is NEMA standard.

Impellers are floating type made with Noryl®  for 
a superior sand handling. Together with glass filled 
polycarbonate diffusers make the super strong pumps for 
maximum wear and abrasive resistance. The materials are 
FDA compliant materials.

Impeller Bowls are made from 304 stainless steel, 
maximizing wear from abrasion.

Shaft Coupling is made from 304 stainless steel for easy 
alignment to the motor shaft.

Strainers is made from stamped 304 stainless steel for 
rigidity.

Non-Return valve made from 304 stainless steel, fitted in 
the discharge to prevent any flow of water and alleviate any 
water hammer to pumps.

Pump Shaft is made from hex 304 stainless steel bar 
material for high corrosion resistance.

Bearing is made with Polyactal for strong wear and 
abrasive resistance.

Pump body is covered by a 1.5mm thick 304 polished 
stainless steel casing, ensures optimum resistance to 
abrasion.

XXX - XX    XX   XX   X X

Series

EST = Stainless Steel Body & Plastic Impeller Submersible  pumps

Nominal Flow (m3/hr)

eg. EST (05/10) = 0.5 m3/hr
 EST (220/10) = 22 m3/hr

Number of stages

Impeller/Body Material

SN = SS304Body and Noryl Impeller

Motor Data

B2 = 60Hz/2pole

Rating (kW/10)

eg. 003 = 0.37 kW
 370 = 37 kW

Electrical arrangement

B = Bare Pump
T = Three-phase
M = Single-phase (with plastic control box, sun capacitor)
Z = Special voltage

APPLICATIONS
• Water Supply
• Irrigation
• Pressure Boosting

GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS PUMP
• Delivery: up to 72.8 m3/hr at 3450 rpm

• Head: up to 430 m at 3450 rpm

• Maximum permissible quantity of sand: 50g/m3

• Discharge Size:
 EST05 to EST18 - Rp 1 1/4" 
 EST25 - Rp 1 1/2"
 EST35 to EST80 - RP 2"
 EST50, EST75 to EST220 - Rp 3"

• Motor Power: from 0.37 kW to 37 kW

Flange 4" & 6" NEMA standard

Degree of protection IP 68

Insulation class F

Single phase motors 0.37 kW to 4 kW

Three phase motors 0.37 kW to 37 kW

Standard voltages
1~220V-230V
3~230V or 400V

Cable length
1.7 M 0.37 kW to 1.5 kW
2.5 M 2.2 kW to 37 kW

MOTOR

 EST - 80 08 SN B2 003 T 
   XX   XX

E.g.
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Pos. Part Name Material

01 Discharge AISI 304

04 Valve cone AISI 304

06 Bearing POM+PTFE

07 Bearing Bronze

08 Upper bearing spider       AISI 304
+ Silicon carbide

10 Bearing Spider Noryl

12 Diffuser   Glass Filled  
Polycarbonate

13 Diffuser casing AISI 304

14 Bearing ring  Silicon carbide

17 Sleeve for boffle AISI 304

18 Impeller    Noryl

19 Counter thrust bearing plate   Carbon fiber
    + PTFE

34 Strainer AISI 304

36 Suction interconnector AISI 304

37 Pump shaft AISI 304

42A Shaft sleeve AISI 304

42B Shaft sleeve    Noryl

42C Shaft sleeve    Noryl

44 Coupling AISI 304

48 Pump casing AISI 304

52 Cable guard AISI 304

86 Valve Seat AISI 304
 + NBR

87 O-ring  NBR

Performance range and Sectional Drawing
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Performance Curve and Dimension EST 4"

EST-05

3

ISO 9906 Annex A

EST-05
60 Hz

795 1235

795 1200

8.3 18.319.8

EST-05-09

EST-05-12

EST-05-15

EST-05-20

EST-05-26

EST-05-33

EST-05-09
EST-05-12
EST-05-15
EST-05-20
EST-05-26
EST-05-33

EST-05-09
EST-05-12
EST-05-15
EST-05-20
EST-05-26
EST-05-33

Pump

Q=Delivery

H=Total Head In Meters

Motor

 KW HP

Pump

Type
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Pumpset
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EST-07

Performance Curve and Dimension EST 4"

3

ISO 9906 Annex A

EST-07
60 Hz

833 1273

EST-07-07

EST-07-10

EST-07-13

EST-07-17

EST-07-22

EST-07-27

EST-07-34

EST-07-07
EST-07-10
EST-07-13
EST-07-17
EST-07-22
EST-07-27
EST-07-34

833 1328

EST-07-07
EST-07-10
EST-07-13
EST-07-17
EST-07-22
EST-07-27
EST-07-34

Pump

Q=Delivery

H=Total Head In Meters

Motor

 KW HP

Pump

Type
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ta

g
e

s

Pumpset
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Performance Curve and Dimension EST 4"

EST-10

3

796
954

1403
1637

796
954

1312

EST-10-05

EST-07-34

EST-10-10

EST-10-12

EST-10-17

EST-10-20

EST-10-27

EST-10-34

EST-10-42

EST-10-05
EST-10-07
EST-10-10
EST-10-12
EST-10-17
EST-10-20
EST-10-27
EST-10-34
EST-10-42

EST-10-05
EST-10-07
EST-10-10
EST-10-12
EST-10-17
EST-10-20
EST-10-27
EST-10-34
EST-10-42

ISO 9906 Annex A

EST-10
60 Hz

Pump

Q=Delivery

H=Total Head In Meters

Motor

 KW HP

Pump

Type

S
ta

g
e

s

Pumpset
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EST-13

Performance Curve and Dimension EST 4"

8.6 31.3

EST-13-05

EST-13-07

EST-13-10

EST-13-12

EST-13-17

EST-13-21

EST-13-28

EST-13-35

EST-13-05
EST-13-07
EST-13-10
EST-13-12
EST-13-17
EST-13-21
EST-13-28
EST-13-35

841 1524

3

EST-13-05
EST-13-07
EST-13-10
EST-13-12
EST-13-17
EST-13-21
EST-13-28
EST-13-35

841

ISO 9906 Annex A

EST-13
60 Hz

Pump

Q=Delivery

H=Total Head In Meters

Motor

 KW HP

Pump

Type

S
ta

g
e

s

Pumpset
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Performance Curve and Dimension EST 4"

EST-18

EST-18-05

EST-18-06

EST-18-08

EST-18-11

EST-18-14

EST-18-19

EST-18-25

EST-18-30

Pump

Q=Delivery

H=Total Head In Meters

Motor

 KW HP

Pump

Type

S
ta

g
e

s

Pumpset

3
763
865

1279

EST-18-05
EST-18-06
EST-18-08
EST-18-11
EST-18-14
EST-18-19
EST-18-25
EST-18-30

EST-18-05
EST-18-06
EST-18-08
EST-18-11
EST-18-14
EST-18-19
EST-18-25
EST-18-30

ISO 9906 Annex A

EST-18
60 Hz
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EST-25

Performance Curve and Dimension EST 4"

3

Pump

H=Total Head In Meters

Motor

 KW HP

Pump

Type

S
ta

g
e

s

Pumpset

ISO 9906 Annex A

EST-25
60 Hz

864 1547

864

EST-25-04

EST-25-05

EST-25-07

EST-25-09

EST-25-11

EST-25-15

EST-25-20

EST-25-26

EST-25-04
EST-25-05
EST-25-07
EST-25-09
EST-25-11
EST-25-15
EST-25-20
EST-25-26

EST-25-04
EST-25-05
EST-25-07
EST-25-09
EST-25-11
EST-25-15
EST-25-20
EST-25-26

Q=Delivery
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Performance Curve and Dimension EST 4"

EST-35

9.7

12.6

15.2

32.5 29.2

35.7

42.7

EST-35-06

EST-35-08

EST-35-10

EST-35-14

EST-35-18

EST-35-22

EST-35-24

EST-35-34

EST-35-43

Pump

Q=Delivery

H=Total Head In Meters

Motor

 KW HP

Pump

Type

S
ta

g
e

s

Pumpset

3

993
1295
1356

1676

EST-35-06
EST-35-08
EST-35-10
EST-35-14
EST-35-18
EST-35-22
EST-35-24
EST-35-34
EST-35-43

993
1295
1356

1600
1978
2140

EST-35-06
EST-35-08
EST-35-10
EST-35-14
EST-35-18
EST-35-22
EST-35-24
EST-35-34
EST-35-43

ISO 9906 Annex A

EST-35
60 Hz
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EST-40

Performance Curve and Dimension EST 4"

3

Pump

Q=Delivery
Motor

 KW HP

Pump

Type

S
ta

g
e

s

Pumpset

EST-40-05

EST-40-06

EST-40-08

EST-40-11

EST-40-14

EST-40-15

EST-40-21

EST-40-05
EST-40-06
EST-40-08
EST-40-11
EST-40-14
EST-40-15
EST-40-21

EST-40-06
EST-40-08
EST-40-11
EST-40-14
EST-40-15
EST-40-21

EST-40-05

ISO 9906 Annex A

EST-40
60 Hz
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Performance Curve and Dimension EST 4"

EST-55

13.3

16.6

36.4

44.1

EST-55-05

EST-55-07

EST-55-09

EST-55-15

EST-55-16

EST-55-22

EST-55-29

Pump
Q=Delivery

H=Total Head In Meters

Motor

 KW HP

Pump

Type

S
ta

g
e

s

Pumpset

3

1383
1746

EST-55-05
EST-55-07
EST-55-09
EST-55-15
EST-55-16
EST-22-55
EST-55-29

ISO 9906 Annex A

EST-55
60 Hz

1383
1746

2066
2529

EST-55-05
EST-55-07
EST-55-09
EST-55-15
EST-55-16
EST-55-22
EST-55-29
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EST-60

Performance Curve and Dimension EST 4"

Pump

Q=Delivery

H=Total Head In Meters

Motor

 KW HP

Pump

Type

S
ta

g
e

s

Pumpset

3

1245

EST-60-04

EST-60-05

EST-60-07

EST-60-09

EST-60-11

EST-60-12

EST-60-17

EST-60-04
EST-60-05
EST-60-07
EST-60-09
EST-60-11
EST-60-12
EST-60-17

ISO 9906 Annex A

EST-60
60 Hz

EST-60-04
EST-60-05
EST-60-07
EST-60-09
EST-60-11
EST-60-12
EST-60-17
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Performance Curve and Dimension EST 4"

EST-80

EST-80-05

EST-80-07

EST-80-09

EST-80-10

EST-80-14

EST-80-05
EST-80-07
EST-80-09
EST-80-10
EST-80-14

Pump

Q=Delivery

H=Total Head In Meters

Motor

 KW HP

Pump

Type

S
ta

g
e

s

Pumpset

3

EST-80-05
EST-80-07
EST-80-09
EST-80-10
EST-80-14

ISO 9906 Annex A

EST-80
60 Hz
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EST-50

Performance Curve and Dimension EST 6"
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H[ft]
40 60 80

15 - 15HP

6 9 12 15 18

ISO 9906 Annex A

EST-50
60 Hz

12 - 12.5HP

10 - 10HP

8 - 7.5HP

5 - 5HP

3 - 3HP

2 - 2HP
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Performance Curve and Dimension EST 6"

EST-75

EST-75-02
EST-75-03
EST-75-04
EST-75-05
EST-75-07
EST-75-09
EST-75-11
EST-75-02
EST-75-14
EST-75-18

EST-75-03

EST-75-04

EST-75-05

EST-75-07

EST-75-05

EST-75-07

EST-75-09

EST-75-11

EST-75-12

EST-75-14

EST-75-02

EST-75-18

U.S.GPM

0

0
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0
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0
0
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20

3 - 5HP

4 - 5.5HP

5 - 7.5HP

7 - 10HP

9 - 12.5HP

11 - 15HP
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14 - 20HP
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18 - 25HP
ISO 9906 Annex A

EST-75
60 Hz
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EST-135-03

EST-135-05

3 - 7.5HP

U.S.GPM
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3Q[m /h]12 18 24 30 36 42

4040

5 - 10HP

7 - 15HP

12 - 25HP

100 150 200

18 - 35HP

6 - 12.5HP

10 - 20HP

15 - 30HP

20 - 40HP

400

600

800

1000

1200

1400

1600

9 - 17.5HP

EST-135-03
EST-135-05
EST-135-06

EST-135-07
EST-135-09
EST-135-10
EST-135-12

EST-135-15
EST-135-18

EST-135-20

EST-135-03

EST-135-05

EST-135-06

EST-135-07

EST-135-09

EST-135-10

EST-135-12

EST-135-15

EST-135-18

EST-135-20

EST-135

Performance Curves EST 6"

ISO 9906 Annex A

EST-135
60 Hz
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Performance Curve and Dimension EST 6"

EST-180

2 - 7.5HP

U.S.GPM
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6060

3 - 10HP

4 - 12.5HP

5 - 15HP

8 - 25HP

10 - 30HP

200
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400
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100 150 200 250

12 - 35HP

6 - 17.5HP

13 - 40HP

17 - 50HP

EST-180-02
EST-180-03

EST-180-04
EST-180-05

EST-180-06
EST-180-08
EST-180-10

EST-180-12
EST-180-13

EST-180-17

ISO 9906 Annex A

EST-180
60 Hz

EST-180-02

EST-180-03

EST-180-04

EST-180-05

EST-180-06

EST-180-08
EST-180-10

EST-180-12

EST-180-13

EST-180-17

EST-180-02

EST-180-03
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EST-220

Performance Curve and Dimension EST 6"

U.S.GPM
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ISO 9906 Annex A

3Q[m /h]

4040

24 36 48 60 72

100 150 200 250 300 350

6 18 30 42 54 66

2 - 7.5HP

3 - 10HP

4 - 15HP

5 - 17.5HP

7 - 25HP

10 - 35HP

9 - 30HP

12 - 40HP

15 - 50HP

EST-220
60 Hz

EST-220-02
EST-220-03
EST-220-04
EST-220-05
EST-220-07
EST-220-09
EST-220-10
EST-220-12
EST-220-15

EST-220-02

EST-220-03

EST-220-04

EST-220-05

EST-220-07

EST-220-09

EST-220-10

EST-220-12

EST-220-15

EST-220-02

EST-220-03



Your Local  Distributor Details :

   

Euroflo Pumps International Pte Ltd


